2014 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 2-July 25, 2014
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 1 - June 2-8, 2014

Monday, June 2™

Students arrive; check into Hashinger Hall
7:00 p.m. Transportation available for students
needing to pick up personal items; meet Darryl

in front of Hashinger Hall.

Tuesday, June 3"

8:45 a.m. Pick up students in front of Hashinger
Hall and transport to Kansas Union

9:00 a.m. Student IDs at Kansas Union
10:00 a.m. Tour of Campus
11:30 a.m. Tour of Nichols

12:00 p.m. Lunch with REU students and
faculty advisors/GRAs — Mercury Room

1:00 p.m. REU Orientation — Mercury Room
Welcome and Overview of CReSIS
Office Procedures/Information
CSO
REU Overview

2:00 p.m. Students will set up work stations; log
on to computers, pick up office keys, review
information/materials and prepare for first full
day

Wednesday, June 4"

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

Students will meet with their Faculty

Advisors/GRAs and review project plan; location
and times will vary.
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Thursday, June 5%

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

10:30 a.m. RET Students only meet with Cheri
Hamilton

Friday, June 6"

8:00 a.m. REU/RET Students arrive and begin
working regularly scheduled hours*

Saturday, June 7*
Open

Sunday, June 8"
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s reqular work
schedule will begin June 5" - Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch,
morning/afternoon breaks).



2014 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 2-July 25, 2014
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 2 —June 9-16, 2014

*Monday, June 9%

10:00 a.m. RET STUDENTS ONLY, “Science
Inquiry Workshop” with Cheri Hamilton,
Mercury Room

11:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials, Mercury Room

*Tuesday, June 10%

11:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials, Mercury Room
12:30 p.m. “How to Write a Research
Paper/Making a Research Poster”, Jeff Wood,
ECSU, Mercury Room (Polycom)

*Wednesday, June 11*

11:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials, Mercury Room
4:00 p.m. “Responsible Conduct of Research”
Workshop, Relays Room, Burge Union, hosted

by the KU Center for Undergraduate Research

*Thursday, June 12t

11:00 a.m. MATLAB Tutorials, Mercury Room

3:00 p.m. All Hands Meeting featuring
Abhishek Awasthi, Visiting Scholar, Indian
Institute of Technology-Kanpur, “Wideband
Tightly Coupled Antenna Array”, Mercury
Room

*Friday, June 13"

Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 14" & Sunday, June 15
Open
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Week 3 —June 16-23, 2014

*Monday, June 16"

Noon to 1:00 p.m. REU/RET Roundtable — lunch
provided and group discussion

*Tuesday, June 17t

8:45 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. “Professional
Development Day” hosted by the Madison and
Lila Self Foundation, Adams Alumni Center

*Wednesday, June 18"

10 a.m. All Hands Meeting featuring Dr.
Richard Alley, Penn State (Polycom)

*Thursday, June 19"

RET STUDENTS ONLY to Kansas Children’s
Discovery Center, Topeka, KS — all day

*Friday, June 20

Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 215t
Open

Sunday, June 22™
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s regular work
schedule will begin June 5% - Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch, 15
minute morning/afternoon break).
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2014 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 2-July 25, 2014
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 4 - June 23-29, 2014

*Monday, June 23"

*Tuesday, June 24t

Wednesday, June 25

2:00 pm. “Resume Writing”, Cathy
Schwabauer, KU School of Engineering Career
Center Director, Mercury Room

*Thursday, June 26"

*Friday, June 27"

REU/RET Outing “Visiting Kansas City”, all day
event.

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, June 28"
Open

Sunday, June 29%
Open
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Week 5 - June 30-July 6, 2014

*Monday, June 30"

Check in with Darryl; make appointment to visit
and share how your internship experience is
going. Email dmonteau@ku.edu to schedule.

*Tuesday, July 1

*Wednesday, July 2™

*Thursday, July 3"

Friday, July 4t
***HOLIDAY*** CReSIS will be closed.

Information will be shared on events students
can attend/participate in the area.

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 5t
Open

Sunday, July 6%
Open

*Note: REU/RET student’s regular work
schedule will begin June 4" - Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch,
morning/afternoon breaks).
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2014 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 2-July 25, 2014
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 6 — July 7-13, 2014

*Monday, July 7*"

*Tuesday, July 8"

*Wednesday, July 9%

“Preparing for Graduate School” Noon to 1:00
p.m. = lunch provided, location TBA

*Thursday, July 10"

*Friday, July 11

Online abstracts due for Summer
Undergraduate Research Poster Session

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 12t
Open

Sunday, July 13*
Open
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Week 7 - July 14-20, 2014

*Monday, July 14t

4:00 p.m. “Poster Presentation Basics”
Workshop, Gridiron Room, Burge Union,
hosted by the KU Center for Undergraduate
Research

*Tuesday, July 15t

*Wednesday, July 16

Submit research posters to Darryl Monteau for
printing

Noon to 1:00 p.m. REU Roundtable — lunch
provided and group discussion

*Thursday, July 17t

*Friday, July 18t

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.

Saturday, July 19t
Open

Sunday, July 20"
Open

*Note: REU student’s regular work schedule will
begin June 5% - Monday-Friday from 8:00 a.m.

to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch, morning/afternoon
breaks).
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2014 CReSIS REU/RET Program

June 2-July 25, 2014
(Tentative; schedule subject to change)

Week 8 - July 23-27, 2012
(Last week of REU Program)

*Monday, July 21%

Noon to 1:00 p.m. REU Roundtable lunch
provided and group discussion

*Tuesday, July 22

1:30 p.m. to 3:30 p.m. RET Research
Symposium, Lobby of Nichols Hall.

*Wednesday, July 23"

9:00 a.m. - noon REU Research Presentations

*Thursday, July 24"

Students will begin process of exiting KU CReSIS
REU program.

To do: Email weekly update to Darryl Monteau
(dmonteau@ku.edu) and Faculty Advisor before
5:00 p.m.; complete check out process and exit
survey.

Friday, July 25 (Last day of program)

Students check out of hall/begin departing for
airport

9:00-11:00 a.m. Summer Undergraduate

Research Poster Session, Kansas Union
(Business casual dress required)
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*Note: REU/RET student’s regular work
schedule will begin June 5 - Monday-Friday
from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (1 hour lunch,
morning/afternoon breaks).

Other Activities/Events:

e (SO (CReSIS Student Organization) will
be hosting several events over the
summer and information will be shared
as soon as it is available.

e Hashinger Hall will be hosting an array
of events and activities for all guests
this summer. Hashinger will be home
to several REU groups over the summer
and the staff are excited you are
coming! Be sure and check out their
events calendar

e Have an idea for an outing? Be sure
and let Darryl from CSO know.
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